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L.D. 593 
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DATE: ~ I' (/ (Filing No. H-;,/~:={-) 
4 

6 BANKING AND INSURANCE 

8 

10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 
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20 
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Act 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. 4, to H. P. 465, L.D. 
to Establish the Office of Securities within 

593, Bill, "An 
the Department 

of Professional and Financial Regulation" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following: 

'Sec. 2. 5 MRS A §934, sub-§l, 1f1fC and D, as enacted by PL 1983, 
26 c. 729, §4, are amended to read: 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

C. Superintendent, Bureau of Insurance; aBa 

D. Assistant to the CommissionerT; and 

Sec. 3. 5 MRSA §934, sub-§l, 1fE is enacted to read: 

E. Administrator, Office of Securities.' 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive Part 
consecutively. 

bill by relettering 
letter or section 

SUMMARY 

or renumber ing any 
number to read 

This amendment clarifies that the position of Administrator 
44 of the Office of Securities is a major policy-influencing 

position within the department. 
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